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July 1997 Peer Groups and Peer Group Medians

Current Provider Name

ABINGTON MANOR
ADAMS MANOR
BEVERLY MANOR

BEVERLY MANOR OF LANCASTER

BIRCHWOOD N&R CENTER

BLOOMSBURG HEALTH CARE CTR

BRETHREN VILLAGE
CARBON CNTY HM FOR AGED
CARPENTER CARE CENTER
COLONIAL MANOR NSG HM
CORNWALL MANOR
CORRY MANOR
DORRANCE MANOR

EAST MOUNTAIN MANOR
EASTON NURSING CENTER
EDINBORO MANOR
EPHRATA MANOR

EVANG CONG CH RET VLG
FAIRVIEW MANOR
FAIRVIEW RET COMM, INC
FELLOWSHIP MANOR

FREY VILLAGE

HAMILTON ARMS CENTER
HANOVER HALL

HARRISON HOUSE
HAZLETON N&G CENTER
HEATHERBANK

HIGHLAND MNR N&C CTR
HOLIDAY MANOR

HOLY FAMILY MANOR, INC
HOMEWOOD AT PLUM CREEK
IHS - ERIE BAYSIDE

IHS - HERSHEY WDLNDS
JEWISH HOME/EASTERN PA
JEWISH HOME/GRTR HBG
KUTZTOWN MANOR
LACKAWANNA CTY HC CTR
LANCASHIRE HALL

LAUREL HILL, INC

Most Recent Cost
Report End Date
12/31/93
12/31/95
12/31/95
12/31/95
12/31/94
12/31/94
06/30/95
12/31/94
12/31/95
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/92
12/31/95
06/30/95
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/95
12/31/94
06/30/93
06/30/95
12/31/94
06/30/95
12/31/94
12/31/94
06/30/95
12/31/94
06/30/95
06/30/95
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
06/30/95
06/30/95
12/31/94
12/31/94
06/30/95

2"! Most Recent 3™ Most Recent
Cost Report Cost Report

End Date End Date
12/31/92 12/31/91
12/31/94 12/31/93
12/31/94 12/31/93
12/31/94 12/31/93
06/30/93 12/31/91
12/31/93 12/31/92
06/30/94 06/30/93
12/31/93 12/31/92
12/31/94 12/31/93
12/31/93 12/31/92
12/31/93 12/31/92
12/31/93 12/31/92
12/31/91 12/31/90
12/31/94 12/31/93
06/30/94 06/30/93
12/31/93 12/31/92
12/31/93 12/31/92
12/31/94 12/31/93
12/31/93 12/31/92
06/30/92 12/31/90
06/30/94 06/30/93
12/31/93 12/31/92
06/30/94 06/30/93
12/31/93 12/31/92
12/31/93 12/31/92
06/30/94 06/30/93
12/31/93 12/31/92
06/30/94 06/30/93
06/30/94 06/30/93
12/31/93 12/31/92
12/31/93 12/31/92
12/31/93 12/31/92
12/31/93 12/31/92
12/31/93 12/31/92
06/30/94 06/30/93
06/30/94 06/30/93
12/31/93 12/31/92
12/31/93 12/31/92
06/30/94 06/30/93
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LAUREL N&R CTR

LIBERTY N&R CTR

LITTLE FLOWER MNR/SCRANTON
LUTHERAN HOME AT TOPTON
MAHONING VLY N&R CTR
MHS-ALLENTOWN
MHS-BETHLEHEM |
MHS-BETHLEHEM II
MHS-CARLISLE
MHS-DALLASTOWN
MHS-EASTON
MHS-HARRISBURG
MHS-KINGSTON
MHS-KINGSTON COURT
MHS-LAURELDALE
MHS-LEBANON

MHS-SINKING SPRING
MHS-WEST READING NORTH
MHS-WHITEHALL

MHS-YORK NORTH
MHS-YORK SOUTH

MAPLE FARM NSG CTR
MEADOWS NURSING CENTER
MENNONITE HOME, THE
MESSIAH VILLAGE

MIFFLIN CENTER

MORAVIAN MANOR
MOUNTAIN CITY C&R CTR
MOUNTAIN VIEW CARE CTR
MUHLENBERG REHAB CARE CTR
ORANGEVILLE N&R CTR
PERRY VILLAGE

PHOEBE BERKS HC CTR, INC
PLEASANT VIEW RET COMM
QUARRYVILLE PRESBY HOME
REST HAVEN-YORK
RIVERSTREET MANOR

SAINT ANNE'S HOME

SAINT LUKE PAVILION

SAINT MARY'S HOME OF ERIE
SLATE BELT N&R CTR
SPRUCE MNR N&R CTR
SUMMIT HEALTH CARE CTR

12/31/94
06/30/95
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
06/30/95
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/94
06/30/95
06/30/95
12/31/94
06/30/95
06/30/95
06/30/95
12/31/93
12/31/94
06/30/95
06/30/1994
06/30/95
06/30/95
12/31/94
06/30/95
12/31/94
06/30/95
06/30/95
12/31/93
06/30/95
12/31/94
12/31/94
06/30/95
06/30/95
12/31/95

12/31/93
06/30/94
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/93
06/30/94
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/93
06/30/94
06/30/94
12/31/93
06/30/94
06/30/94
06/30/94
12/31/92
12/31/93
06/30/94

06/30/94
06/30/94
12/31/93
06/30/94
12/31/93
06/30/94
06/30/94
12/31/92
06/30/94
12/31/93
12/31/93
06/30/94
06/30/94
12/31/94

12/31/91
06/30/93
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/92
06/30/93
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/92
06/30/93
06/30/93

06/30/93
06/30/93
06/30/93
12/31/91
12/31/92
06/30/93

06/30/93
06/30/93
12/31/92

12/31/92
06/30/93
06/30/93
12/31/91
06/30/93
12/31/92
12/31/92
06/30/93
06/30/93
12/31/93
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SUSQUEHANNA CENTER
SUSQUEHANNA LUTH VLG
TAYLOR N&R CTR
TWINBROOK MEDICAL CENTER
VILLA TERESA

WESLEY VILLAGE

WESTERN RESERVE H&R CTR

PG5 Resident Care Median
$54.57
PG5 Resident Care Price
$63.85

06/30/95
12/31/94
06/30/94
06/30/95
12/31/94
12/31/94
12/31/95

Other Resident RItd Median
$24.46
Other Resident Rltd Price
$27.40

06/30/94
12/31/93
06/30/93
06/30/94
12/31/93
12/31/93
12/31/94

06/30/93
12/31/92
06/30/92
06/30/93
12/31/92
12/31/92
12/31/93

Administrative Median

$11.01

Administrative Price

$11.45



